

City of San Marcos

630 East Hopkins San Marcos, TX 78666

Legislation Text

File #: Res. 2018-174R, Version: 1

AGENDA CAPTION:

Consider approval of Resolution 2018-174R, approving an IDIQ Master Contract for Traffic Signal Construction and Maintenance between the City and Austin Traffic Signal, Inc. in the estimated annual amount of \$679,275 for a total possible term of 3 years; authorizing the City Manager or his designee to execute this contract on behalf of the City and declaring an effective date.

Meeting date: 10/1/2018

Department: Public Services-Transportation, Tom Taggart, Executive Director (by Lynda Williams, Purchasing

Manager)

Amount & Source of Funding

Funds Required: FY19 \$679,275

Account Number: Various

Funds Available: Click or tap here to enter text. Account Name: Click or tap here to enter text.

Fiscal Note:

Prior Council Action: The Public Services -Transportation Division has forwarded prior contracts for Council action for approval for this service. We keep such a contract in place to allow full replacements or emergency services beyond

City Council Goal: [Please select goal from dropdown menu below]

Goal #5 Maintain & Improve City's Infrastructure

Choose an item.

Choose an item.

Comprehensive Plan Element (s): [Please select the Plan element(s) and Goal # from dropdown menu
below]
☐ Economic Development - Choose an item.
☐ Environment & Resource Protection - Choose an item.
☐ Land Use - Choose an item.
□ Neighborhoods & Housing - Choose an item.
☐ Parks, Public Spaces & Facilities - Choose an item.

File #: Res. 2018-174R, Version: 1
☑ Transportation - Choose an item.
□ Not Applicable

<u>Master Plan</u>: [Please select the corresponding Master Plan from the dropdown menu below (if applicable)] Choose an item.

Background Information:

On August 23, 2018 the City received two bids for an IDIQ Master Contract for Traffic Signal Construction and Maintenance in accordance with City Purchasing Policy and Local Government Code. After evaluation, City staff recommends award to Austin Traffic Signal, Pflugerville, Texas, for the lowest responsible responsive bid in the estimated amount of \$679,275 annually. The initial term of this contract is one year with two possible renewals. The total combined term of the contract will not exceed three years.

Council Committee, Board/Commission Action:

Click or tap here to enter text.

Alternatives:

Click or tap here to enter text.

Recommendation: Approve Contract